by Defendants Xcentric and Magedson, on the one hand, and QED Media Group, 

LLC, and Robert Russo, the subject of certain Rip-off Reports, on the other hand 

(the “QED Agreement”) attached hereto as Exhibit “8”,  provides in part: 

a. “QED will pay to Xcentric the sum of Eleven Thousand dollars 

($11,000) in the form of a cashier’s check; 

b. . . . QED will execute a promissory note [to Xcentric] for the 

principal sum of Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000) . . . 

d. Xcentric will insert into the beginning of the body of Report 
number 311070, Report number 254798, and Report number

[...]

against Defendant Xcentric doing business as RipoffReport.com, Lombardo v. 

RipoffReport.com, (RIC 10005777) for damages due to defamation and to prevent 

new Reports from being published.  A true and correct copy of the Riverside 

lawsuit is attached hereto as Exhibit “20”.  

224. Likewise, Tina Norris incurred one hundred and thirty-four thousand 

dollars $134,000 in attorneys fees’ in obtaining the identity of authors of Reports 

and in obtaining injunctive relief against the contributor. Nonetheless, The Ripoff 

Report enterprise continues to acquire and publish new content from the 

contributor. 

225. Another victim of false reports, attorney Peter Mallon, a resident of